stage two envelope procedure (Techno-Commercial and Price Bid) will be adopted for this tender. 

a) NAME OF WORK :-  Requirement of additional electrical items, spares and works against 33kV NDC 

Bay at 132/33kV Sishugram GSS, AEGCL. 

b) ESTIMATED VALUE FOR THE WORK :-  Rs. 25,92,716.00 (Rupees Twenty Five Lakh Ninety Two 
Thousand Seven Hundred and Sixteen) only including taxes and F&I. 

c) Fund: Deposit work of PWD for construction of 33KV Feeder Bay at 132kV Sishugram GSS for National Data 
Centre (NDC) project at Amingaon. 

d) Key Dates: Refer to NIT. 

e) Bidders may obtain further information from the office of the Deputy General Manager, Lower Assam T&T

[...]

the Price Bid shall be sought, offered, or permitted, except to confirm the correction of arithmetic errors discovered  

1.19.0 BID SECURITY (EARNEST MONEY) 
1.19.1 For participation in bidding procedure, participants must compulsorily pay the Bid Security of Rs.52,000.00 

(Rupees Fifty Two Thousand) only via e-tender portal www.assamtenders.gov.in. 

1.19.2 Any bid not accompanied by an acceptable bid security shall be rejected as non-responsive. 

1.19.3 The bid securities of unsuccessful bidders will be returned as promptly as possible, against written request from